
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF LESCO CIVIL WORKS DIVISION TENDER NOTICE 

NO.05 (2022-23) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: LESCO 

2 Method of Procurement: Single stage Two envelopes Procedure (item rate basis). 

3 Title of Procurement: Civil Works Division LESCO Tender Notice No.05 (2022-23) 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender No.05 (2022-23) Civil Works Division LESCO 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS499549E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 19.01.2023 11:30 AM 

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 19.01.2023 12:00 PM 

8 No of Bids Received: 07 No. bids received against 02 No works. 

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents 

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under 
 

Name of work: Special Repair, Rehabilitation and renovation of existing infrastructure of 
WAPDA Boys & Girls School with Auditorium at Shalamar and WAPDA Girls School at Allama 
Iqbal Town Lahore (1). 

Sr No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S HMS Enterprises Responsive 

2. M/S G.M Developers 
Non-Responsive, Bid Security is not 
attached. 

3. 
M/S Fakhar Mumtaz & Company- Ch Abdul 
Ghafoor Goheer (J.V) 

Responsive 
 

 

Name of work: Construction of Stationary Store for I.T Directorate at 132 KV Grid Station New 
Ghazi Lahore (2). 

Sr No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. 
M/S Taj Muhammad Khan & Company -Aftab 
Khan & Brothers (J.V) 

Responsive 

2. 
M/S Ali Arshad Developers- Naeem & Co (J.V) 

Responsive 

3. 
M/S Gull Enterprises- N&F Associates (J.V) Non Responsive, Past experience is less 

than required. 

4. 
M/S Bashir Electric Trading Company Non- Responsive Past experience is less 

than required 
 

Note: The financial proposals of only responsive bidders of above works will be opened on 
07.02.2023 at 11:30 AM. The responsive bidders are advised to attend Financial Opening in 
this office. 

                                                

Signature:           ____ __________ 
  Official Stamp:         Deputy Manager (Civil) 
                              Civil Works Division LESCO 


